Gap $0.01 $115.10 $106.48 $139.53 $196.76 $260.81

44

Timelines
Points of Impact or Decision

• SPLOST

Planning Begins

• Charter System

Contract

Renewal

• Potential

Revenue Cap

FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY30FY29

• Superintendent

Starts

• Strategic Planning

Begins

• City Pension

Pay-off ($70m)

• Atlantic Station

TAD Closes

($20m)

Annual Processes (Example: FY25)

Budget Planning and Adoption

Annual Facilities Review

January 2025
School/Departments

Budgets Released

February/March 2025
Staffing Conferences
GO Team Approvals

May 2025
Tentative Adoption

June 2025
Final Adoption

February 2025
Annual Data Overview

March/April 2025
Scenario & Recommendation
Development & Engagement

May 2025
First Read

June 2025
Vote

Any approved rezoning

effective SY2026-27

45

46

FY2025 General
Fund Update

FY2025 Consolidated General Fund figures in millions

Revenue FY2024 FY2025 Diff % Change Notes
Local $868.81 $943.85 $75.04 9% Optimistic local revenue projection
State $217.25 $215.70 -$1.55 -1% pending approval
Other $8.30 $6.96 -$1.34 -16% One-time ERate drop off
Transfer $17.26 $17.04 -$0.22 -1% Estimate (balance to expenditures)
Fund Balance $71.45 $71.38 -$0.08 0% No less than 15% of expenditures
Total $1,183.07 $1,254.93 $71.86 6%

Expenditure FY2024 FY2025 Diff % ChangeNotes

Traditional
Schools

$534.59 $547.39 $12.80 2%
3% salary increase, benefit rate increases, Counselor equivalent
ESSER step-down, 50% reduction to school reserve

Charter $214.03 $230.74 $16.71 8% Placeholder
Partner $52.41 $59.21 $6.79 13% Placeholder

Central Office $237.65 $225.74 -$11.91 -5%
Reset all increases, 50% travel cut, 3% non-personnel cut, position
cuts, additional non-personnel cuts; all offset by increases to benefits

Nutrition $2.93 $15.43 $12.50 426% Earmarked use of Fund Balance
ERP $2.24 $2.24 $0.00 0% Defer to SPLOST
Readers are
Leaders

$0.00 $8.38 $8.38 0% Earmarked use of Fund Balance

Safety $19.12 $21.22 $2.10 11% Various initiatives
Compensation $1.91 $36.60 $34.69 1815% $3 million lapsed salary, other compensation innovations
Utilities $17.24 $22.57 $5.33 31% Review at midyear
Pension $63.82 $65.73 $1.91 3% Annual 3% scaling
State Grants $10.33 $7.53 -$2.80 -27% Bus grant sunsets